PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

Town of Neenah, Winnebago County, Wisconsin

Governmental Body: Town Board

Location of Meetings: Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane, Neenah

Date and Time of Meeting: Thursday, February 16, 2023

4:00 pm

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER TOWN BOARD
- 2. APPROVE MINUTES

December 5, 2022 ARPA Funds Workshop #1

- 3. PUBLIC FORUM
- 4. DISCUSSION / ACTION
 - a. Discuss potential uses of ARPA Funds allocated to the Town of Neenah
 - Expansion of the Town Hall
 - Restroom Facilities at Keating Park
 - Play Equipment at one or more of the Town of Neenah Parks
 - Additional Suggestions
 - b. Set Date for next ARPA Funds Workshop
- 5. OLD BUSINESS
- 6. NEW BUSINESS
- 7. ADJOURN

Ellen Skerke, Administrator-Clerk-Treasurer February 15, 2023

Upon request, reasonable auxiliary aids and services will be provided for disabled individuals. If accommodations are required, please provide adequate advance notice to Town Clerk at 920-725-0916.A quorum of other Town Commissions/Committees or Sanitary Commissions may attend, but no official action will be taken by them.

Notice was posted on February 15, 2023 at www.townofneenah.com, Town of Neenah Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane.